506929252 10/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6976089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QISHAN LUO	08/02/2021
HAN XIONG	08/02/2021
LINA SU	08/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY
Street Address:	1132 W. BLACKHAWK STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60642

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29699428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)792-7944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127946200

Email: mars.patents@effem.com

Correspondent Name: MARS WRIGLEY

Address Line 1: 1132 W. BLACKHAWK STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60642

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKDISPDES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. BECKER
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Becker/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=SKDISPDES Assignment#page1.tif source=SKDISPDES Assignment#page2.tif source=SKDISPDES Assignment#page3.tif source=SKDISPDES Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506929252 REEL: 057832 FRAME: 0890

source=SKDISPDES Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 057832 FRAME: 0891

Assignment

WHEREAS.

Qishan LUO Han XIONG Lina SU

have made an invention described in a patent application entitled:

CONFECTIONERY DISPENSER

Docket Number:	SKDISPDES			. 5
9				
Application Number	er: <u>29/699,428</u>	Filed:	07/25/2019	
in the I Inited States	Patent and Tradomark Office as a n	nvieinna	I natant application:	

WHEREAS, Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company (hereinafter referred to as "Wrigley"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having a principal office and place of business at 1132 W. Blackhawk Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60642, U.S.A., desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by me received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and hereby does sell and assign, to Wrigley its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit or is claimed by such application, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and the undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on such invention or inventions included herein to Wrigley as assignee of the entire interest.

The undersigned inventor further agrees to communicate to **Wrigley**, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to the undersigned inventor relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested. The undersigned inventor agrees to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-parts, substitute, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions. The undersigned inventor also agrees, subject to reimbursement by **Wrigley** of reasonable costs incurred, to testify in person or by affidavit as required by **Wrigley**, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto and provide all reasonable assistance to **Wrigley**.

Patent Assignment Wm. Wrigley Ir. Company SKDISPDES -1-

its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

The undersigned inventor authorizes any attorney of record for the above-identified application to insert the application number and filling date of such application onto this document, when available.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has executed this Assignment on the dates stated after my respective signature.

*	Name	Signature	Ĩ	Ö	ate		••••			-		noon	****
Constant of the	Qishan LUO	/	Ĭ						****	 •	•••		***************************************
		Alban the 2000			202,	1.5	,ø;	2					

Witnessed by:	写翼 盒	Cate 2021.8.02
	Signature 写型华	
	Printed Name of Witness	
•	134	Date <u>701.800</u>
	Signatură インスス	
	Printed Name of Witness	

-32-

Patent Assignment Wnt Wrigley ir Company SKDISPĎĖS

PATENT

Name	Signature	Date
Han XIONG	<u>G</u> A	Ang. 2.2021
Vitnessed by:	R1WW	Date <u>2021 - 8 - 2</u>
	gnature <u>身格冷 WU -</u> inted Name of Witness	YI HAN

Witnessed by Phylor Date 2021 - 8 - 2

Signature

Wan Shu na

Printed Name of Witness

-3-

Name		Signature		Date	
Lina SU		1 / 1/2 / 5" Land	4001	A7 214	20 2 N
Witnessad by:	写多的 Signature 写现句	<i></i>	Date_	2021 · g . 02	
Witnessed by:	Printed Name Company Signature Printed Name		Date <u>೧೮</u> ೨	1.8.52	

Patent Assignment Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company SKDISPOES The Assignee hereby acknowledges this Assignment.

Assignee	8y	Signature	Date
Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company	Paula J. Kelly, Associate General Counsel IP – Patents and Technology	Ruledely	8/2/2)

State of	<u> Z-1100is</u>	
County of	Look)£)

day of August 7, 20Z1, personally appeared the person listed below:

Paula J. Kelly

whom is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and whom acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed, and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

OFFICIAL SEAL LISA M BECKER BATPRY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS NTY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/16/22

-5-